PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect serial number appearing on the notice of recordation and to re-record the assignment previously recorded on Reel 014903 Frame 0682. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the serial number of the application is 10/624,201.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David J. Hannapel	10/20/2003
Hao Chen	10/20/2003
Faye M. Rosin	12/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lowa State University Research Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	310 Lab of Mechanics	
City:	Ames	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50011-2131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10624201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179 Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: mary.heeks@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LeClairRyan

Address Line 1: 70 Linden Oaks

Address Line 2: Suite 110

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29609.0351 (ISURF #02885)

PATENT REEL: 027567 FRAME: 0858 \$40 00 10

501792455

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Frances Heeks
Total Attachments: 4 source=20120120_Corrective_Assignment_ source=20120120_Corrective_Assignment_ source=20120120_Corrective_Assignment_ source=20120120_Corrective_Assignment_	.29609_0351#page2.tif .29609_0351#page3.tif

01-23-2U	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commis:	Docket No. 82162/171 (ISURF # 02885)
1. Name of conveying party(is 1026534	10. real and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(le 102000)	
David J. Hannapel Hao Chen Faye M. Rosin	Name: Iowa State University Research Foundation, Inc. Street Address: 310 Lab of Mechanics
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Site of Fiducial State of Fiducial Fidu
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Ames State: Iowa Zip: 50011
■ Assignment	Country: Postal Code:
☐ Other Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
1 st Inventor: October 20, 2003 2 nd Inventor: October 20, 2003 3 rd Inventor: December 10, 2003 4 th Inventor:	OPR J
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	sacrie accere motive police
If this document is being filed together with a new app	Marco Aprilla
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/624,201	.c
	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
August Mid. II. C. II.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman	☑ Enclosed
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051	14-1138
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Georgia Evans Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,597	Signature January 16,0004
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
	TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:	
deposited with the United States Postal Service of class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stot States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1-	on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first op Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United 450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below (703)	v to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Jan 16,2604	Retto & Smith
Date	Signature
MUELLER 00000123 10624201	Ruth R. Smith Typed or printed name
40.00 0	
Mail documents to be recorded with rea	Turned cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David J. Hannapel, a citizen of the United States, residing at 602 East 14th Street, Ames, Iowa 50010; Hao Chen, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, residing at 212 N. Franklin Avenue, Ames, Iowa 50014; and Faye M. Rosin, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 16, 6700 AA, Wageningen, Netherlands, have invented certain new and useful improvements in POTATO TRANSCRIPTION FACTORS, METHODS OF USE THEREOF, AND A METHOD FOR ENHANCING TUBER DEVELOPMENT for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U. S. Serial No. 10/624,201 on July 21, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., with its principal place of business at 310 Lab of Mechanics, Ames, Iowa 50011-2131, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over. unto the said IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 207k day of October, 2003. David J. Hanhapel
STATE OF TOWA COUNTY OF STORY SS:
This <u>207</u> day of <u>ctober</u> , 2003, before me personally came the above-named David J. Hannapel , to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Jone & M.

Commission expires on 7-25-05

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, of October, 2003.	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day
	Hao Chen
STATE OF <u>TOWA</u> COUNTY OF <u>STORY</u> SS:	
This 20th day of October above-named Hao Chen , to me personally know his/her own free will for the purposes therein s	er, 2003, before me personally came the own as the individual who executed the same of set forth.
	Notary Public Commission expires on 7-25-05.
	Commission expires on 7-25-05.
of, 2003.	hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Faye M. Rosin
STATE OF SS:	
This day of above-named Faye M. Rosin, to me personally same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	, 2003 before me personally came the known as the individual who executed the terein set forth.
	Notary Public Commission expires on

of IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	ereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Hao Chen
STATE OF SS:	
This day of above-named Hao Chen , to me personally known his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for	, 2003, before me personally came the as the individual who executed the same out.
	Notary Public Commission expires on
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he of, 2003.	reunto set my hand and seal this day
	Faye M. Rosin
STATE OF SS:	V
This day of above-named Faye M. Rosin, to me personally kno same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	_, 2003 before me personally came the own as the individual who executed the ein set forth.
for legalisation, the signature of Faye Michelle , born in Colorado (United States of America) on 13 rd 1972, living in Wageningen (The	Notary Public Commission expires on
erlands), Kwikstaartweide 24, by me, Jan Smit, aw notary, practising at Wageningen, on other day of December 2003.	
oth day of December 2003.	

RECORDED: 01/20/2012